March 31, 2006 with respect to the unaudited pro forma balance sheet and on January 1, 2006 with respect to the unaudited pro forma statement
of operations for the three months ended March 31, 2006 and on January 1, 2005 with respect to the unaudited pro forma statement of operations
for the year ended December 31, 2005.

The unaudited pro forma financial data should be read in conjunction with the historical consolidated financial statements and the related notes
of Tri-S Security Corporation. These unaudited pro forma financial statements are not necessarily indicative of the results that would actually
have occurred had the transactions been consummated at the dates indicated, nor are they necessarily indicative of future operating results or
financial position of the combined company.

F-2

Edgar Filing: TRI-S SECURITY CORP - Form 8-K

Index to Financial Statements 5

Index to Financial Statements

Tri-S Security Corporation and Subsidiary

Pro Forma Balance Sheet

Unaudited

($ in thousands)

As of March 31, 2006

Historical
Pro Forma
Adjustments

Pro Forma
As adjusted

Assets
Current assets:
Cash and cash equivalents $ 245 $ 245
Trade accounts receivable, net 10,022 10,022
Income taxes receivable 321 (321)(a) �
Note receivable - officer 102 102
Prepaid expenses and other assets 1,307 1,307

Total current assets 11,997 (321) 11,676

Property and equipment, less accumulated depreciation 1,384 1,384
Investment in AFS, LLC 8,974 (8,974)(b) �
Goodwill 15,615 15,615
Intangibles
Customer contracts 5,578 5,578
Deferred loan costs 1,639 1,639
Other 1,195 1,195

Total assets $ 46,382 $ (9,295) $ 37,087

Liabilities and Stockholders� Equity (Deficit)
Current liabilities:
Trade accounts payable $ 1,407 $ 1,407
Accrued interest expense 175 175
Accrued Expenses 4,430 4,430
Income taxes payable �  2,372 (a) 2,372
Factoring facility 9,008 (5,989)(c) 3,019
Series C preferred stock subject to mandatory redemption 6,000 6,000
Current portion of term loans 4,821 (4,821)(c) �

Total current liabilities 25,841 (8,438) 17,403

Other liabilities:
10% convertible notes 6,379 6,379
Deferred income taxes 4,622 (2,011)(a) 2,611
Term loans �  �
Long term debt 270 270

11,271 (2,011) 9,260

Total liabilities 37,112 (10,449) 26,663

Edgar Filing: TRI-S SECURITY CORP - Form 8-K

Index to Financial Statements 6

Stockholders� equity:
Common stock, $0.001 par value, 25,000,000 shares authorized, 3,369,117 shares issued
and outstanding at March 31, 2006 3 3
Additional paid-in capital 13,850 13,850
Retained deficit (4,583) 1,154 (d) (3,429)

Total stockholders� equity 9,270 1,154 10,424

Total liabilities and stockholders� equity $ 46,382 $ (9,295) $ 37,087

(a) Reflects estimated tax effects of the sale of the investment in the AFS, LLC including the income tax expense on the gain on the sale and
the reclass of deferred income taxes to taxes payable.

(b) eliminates the Investment in AFS, LLC asset due to the sale of the asset
(c) adjustment to reflect the repayment of the term loans and a portion of the debt outstanding under the factoring facility
(d) reflects the gain on the sale of the investment in the FS, LLC net of the reduction in the income for the investment in the AFS, LLC

F-3

Edgar Filing: TRI-S SECURITY CORP - Form 8-K

Index to Financial Statements 7